
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | THURSDAY | NOVEMBER  17, 2022

L&T Finance Limited
thRegistered Office: 15  Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park 

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City 
Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.
CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810
Branch office: Dombivli 

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY
The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on “ÄS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS 

CONDITION” by way of “PUBLIC AUCTION” for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc. 

Name of 
Borrower and 
Co-Borrower

Secured Property 
Address

Total
Outstanding 
dues as on
09.11.2022

Earnest 
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve 
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and 
Time of 
Auction

Loan 
Account

Number(s)

Physical 
Possession 

Taken

Rs.28,12,347.51Rs. 1,86,130/- Rs. 18,61,300/- 14/12/2022 21/12/2022H181912102
21051715 & 
H181912102
21051715L

8th 
September 

2022

1. Ashish 
Madhukar 
Shinde 

2. Madhuri 
Madhukar 
Shinde 

Property Address - All The Piece 
And Parcel Of The Flat No. 104, 
M Wing, Admeasuring 305 Sq. 
Ft., (net Area) On The 1st Floor 
Of The Building Known As 
Orchid Golden Dreams Situated 
At Orchid M, N, & O, Lodha 
Palava Dwellers Orchid 
Integrated Township Project At 
Plot Bearing CTS Survey Final 
Plot No. 27, Pt And 139 2 Pt, 
Village Antarli, Khoni Hedutane 
Kole Taluka, Ambarnath, Casa 
Downtown, Dombivali East, 
District Thane – 421 204 
Bounded As Follows-
East: Open Plot
West: Khoni Taloja Road
North: Open Plot
South: Open Plot

Date: 17.11.2022
Place: Dombivli 

Authorized Officer

Sd/- 

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction
1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of 

SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode. 

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on 

“AS IS WHERE IS” BASIS & “AS IS WHAT IT IS” CONDITION. 
3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit 

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or 

before 20/12/2022.
4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The 

EMD will not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favouring “L&T Finance Limited” 

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 21/12/2022 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 22/12/2022, , which deposit will have to 

confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. 

The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of 

confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., “Name –Sanil Nikam, contact No. 

8424870093, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz 

(East), Mumbai - 400 098 and Ankit Vig, contact No. 8668943242, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, 

Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098” At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may 

accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. 

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to 

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before 

the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise 

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Indian Overseas Bank 
Ghodbandar Road Brahmand Branch 

Gr. Floor, Universal High School, Phase-6, Brahmand, 
Thane-(W), Email - iob1978@iob.in 

Possession Notice 

[Appendix IV Rule 8(1)] 
Whereas 
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Indian Overseas 
Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of 
powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 
04.05.2021 calling upon the borrowers & mortgagors Mr. Ranjan 
Kurnar Tiwari & Mrs. Samita Ranjan Tiwari (hereinafter referred as 
'borrowers') residing at Flat No. 106, 1st Floor, E WING, Golden 
Valley Co-op. Hsg Society Ltd. Village, Sonivali Taluka-Ambernath, 
Badlapur West, Distt-Thane to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being Rs. 14,45,190.13/- (Rupees fourteen lac forty five 
thousand one hundred ninety and paisa thirteen Only) as on 
04.05.2021 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges 
etc till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the 
said notice. 

1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount as mentioned in 
the notice, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in 
general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property 
described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him 
under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said 
Rules on this 11th November 2022. 

2) The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charges of the Indian Overseas Bank 
for an amount of Rs. 14,45,190.13/- (Rupees fourteen lac forty 
five thousand one hundred ninety and paisa thirteen Only) as 
on 04.05.2021 with interest thereon at contractual rates and rests 
as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the 
demand notice till date of payment less repayments if any, made 
after issuance of demand notice. The dues payable as on 04.05 
2021 is Rs. 14,45,190.13 (Rupees fourteen lac forty five thousand 
one hundred ninety and paisa thirteen only) payable with further 
interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc. till date of 
payment. 

3) The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 
(8) of the section 13 of the Act,  in respect of time available to them, 
to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of immovable property 

Flat No. 106, 1st Floor, E WING, Golden Valley Co-op. Hsg Society 
Ltd., Village Sonivali, Taluka-Ambernath, Badlapur West, Distt-Thane-
421503 in the name of Mr. Ranjan Kumar Tiwari & Mrs. Samita Ranjan 
Tiwari 

Bounded By :  
On the North by     :-      Building 
On the South by    :-      Open Plot 
On the East by      :-      Open Plot 
On the West by     :-      Internal Road 

Sd/- 
Date : 11.11.2022 Authorized Officer 
Place : Mumbai Indian Overseas Bank 

 

 

 

 

MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE  

e-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE  

No. FB/W/OD/1161 Dated : 10.11.2022          

(Bid No.7200039917 dated 15.11.2022) 
No. FB/W/00/1181 

Dt. 16.11.2022 

The Municipal Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, invites the following online 
tender. The tender copy can be downloaded from BMC's Portal (http://www.BMC.gov.in) under "Tender" section. 
All interested vendors. whether already registered or not registered in BMC, are mandated to get registered with 
BMC for e-Tendering process. Login credentials to participate in the online bidding process on the above 
mentioned portal under "e-Procurement".  

For registration, enrollment for digital signature certificated & user manual, please refer to respective 
links provided in e-Tendenng tab. 

The vendors can get digital signature from any one of the Certifying Authorities (CA's) licensed by the 
Controller of Certifying Authorities namely safe scrypt, IDRBT. National Informatics Centre, TCS, Customs, 
MTNL, GNFC and e Mudhra CA, BMC nas also opened a help desk at the CPD office to help the vendors in this 
regard. The technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online up to the due date and time mentioned 
below. 

The tenderer shall have to pay Tender document charges as mentioned above through online payment 
gateway before downloading the tender documents. Al the tenderer are required to pay the EMD online only as 
per BMC procedure. 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer (M&E) 

PRO/1953/ADV/2022-23 Mumbai Fire brigade

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

Sr. 
No.

Description EMD 
(Rs.)

Tender form 
Charges (Rs.)

Start Date & 
Time for 

Downloading  
of Bids

Due Date & 
Time for online 
Bid Submission

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 FABRICATION SUPPLY, OF EXTENSION 
LADDER OF 13.5 Mtr. HEIGHT ON FIRE 
ENGINES AS PER THE SPECIFICATIONS
OF MUMBAI FIRE BRIGADE-3 Nos.

10700/- 700/- + 18% 
GST

17.11.2022 01.12.2022 
16.00 Hrs.

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
MUMBAI BENCH

C.P.(CAA)/21(MB)2022
IN

C.A.(CAA)/67(MB)2021

BORCHERS INDIA CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED 
CIN: U24100MH2017PTC289494

MILLIKEN CHEMICAL AND TEXTILE (INDIA) CO. PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U51310PN2008PTC135702

      … Petitioner Company 1 /
           Transferor Company

… Petitioner Company 2 /        
Transferee Company

NOTICE FOR FINAL HEARING OF PETITION
TAKE NOTICE that, Company Petition filed jointly under Sections 
230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning the Scheme of 
Merger by Absorption of Borchers India Chemicals Private Limited with 
Milliken Chemical And Textile (India) Co. Private Limited and their 
respective shareholders (‘Scheme’), was approved and admitted by the 
NCLT, Mumbai bench comprising of Hon’ble Shri Kishore Vemulapalli, 
Member (J) and Hon’ble Shri Manoj Kumar Dubey, Member (T) on 
23.9.2022 and the next date for final hearing is on 01.12.2022.
Anyone desirous of making representation(s) in relation to the said 
Company Petition should send to the Petitioner’s advocate, notice of 
their intention signed by them or their advocate not later than two days 
before the date fixed for the final hearing of the Company Petition. 
�e grounds of representation(s), in the form of an Affidavit, shall be 
furnished along with such notice.
A copy of the Company Petition along with all the exhibits will be 
furnished by the Petitioner’s advocate having office at 309 New Bake 
House, Maharashtra Chamber of Commerce Lane Kala Ghoda, Fort, 
Mumbai 400001, to any person requiring the same on payment of the 
prescribed fees for the same.

Dated this 17th November, 2022. Sd/-
HEMANT SETHI & CO.

Advocates for Petitioner Companies

14


